

Jelena Slijepčević

Croatia

27/04/2016

The Global Sepsis Awards 2017 -Global Sepsis Alliance rewards Adam Lindner for his outstanding efforts in the fight against sepsis

Dear Jelena,

As members of the Jury for the Global Sepsis Awards, it is our great pleasure to inform you that your exemplary efforts to increase awareness by the campaign "Stop Sepsis in Croatia", have been recognised with the 2017 Global Sepsis Award in the category for individual nominees. Congratulations!

The GSA issued the 'Global Sepsis Awards' which are kindly sponsored by the Erin Kay Flatley Memorial Foundation to award and honour excellent sepsis awareness and education initiatives and to recognize major achievements of governments, organizations and individuals, consistent with the aims of the World Sepsis Declaration and World Sepsis Day movement. An Award Jury comprised of internationally recognized experts in patient safety and patient advocates evaluated all award submissions and identified award recipients. The jury decided to award your efforts because we were absolutely impressed on what you and your colleagues from CNSARICT have achieved since 2014. Next to Jelena Slijepčević the jury decided to honour Adam Lindner from Sweden with the Global Sepsis Award 2017 for category 3.

We would feel honoured if we could present you with the award in a ceremony in the context of an international or national sepsis or intensive care meeting. For example during the International Weimar Sepsis Meeting early September in Weimar or the ESICM meeting in Vienna. Please, let us also know bank details where we should transfer the prize money.

Dear Jelena, we thank you wholeheartedly for your tremendous efforts and important contributions in our common fight against sepsis, being a shining example and an inspiration for others around the world showing what can be done with outstanding commitment and great passion. We hope that you and your colleagues will continue to improve sepsis prevention and sepsis management in and to support our common efforts ensuring sepsis' place on the global health stage.

Most respectfully,

Prof. Dr. Konrad Reinhart

Chairman of the Global Sepsis Alliance

Dr. Carl Flatley

Chairman Jury GSA Awards Founder Sepsis Alliance, US

CO Flat

Chairman **Konrad Reinhart** 

Vice Chairman Niranjan Kissoon

Chief Executive Officer **Ron Daniels** 

Secretary Flavia Machado

Simon Finfer

Governance Ray Schachter

General Manager Marvin Zick

## Council

D. Angus, US

A. Argent, ZA

A. Artigas, ES B. Du, CN

M. Levy, US

J. Marshall, CA

J.-P. Mira, FR

S. Nakagawa, JP

H. Nasser AlRahma, AE

J. O'Brien. US E. Papathanassoglou, CA

K. Rooney, UK

K. Tracey, US

Founding Organizations

World Federation of Societies of Intensive and Critical Care Medicine

World Federation of Pediatric Intensive and **Critical Care Societies** 

World Federation of Critical Care Nurses

International Sepsis **Forum** 

Sepsis Alliance

## Contact

## K. Reinhart

Global Sepsis Alliance Jena University Hospital Paul-Schneider-Str. 2 07747 Jena Germany

+49 3641 93 23 192

Konrad.Reinhart@ med.uni-jena.de

M. Zick

Marvin.Zick@global-sepsisalliance.org